# NAOMH BREANDAIN CREDIT UNION LTD.,

# Members Cash Draw



### **How do I enter the Draw?**

Simply complete the Authorisation Form and return it to be processed.



The Board of Directors believe that this Cash Draw is worthwhile.

Credit Union members are encouraged to participate.



# Members Cash Draw



The Board of Directors of Naomh Breandain Credit Union Ltd. are offering A Cash Draw to its Members.

€24 per draw

# Naomh Breandain Dunkellin St., Loughrea, Co. Galway.

Ph.: 091 - 841773. Fax.: 091 - 847139.

Credit Union Ltd.

Email: info@naomhbreandancu.ie Web: www.naomhbreandancu.ie



## **Rules & Regulations**

- Eligible members participating in the Cash Draw must be over 18 years on or before the Cash Draw date.
- To participate in the Draw, eligible members must authorise Naomh Breandain Credit Union Ltd to deduct €24 per draw from their savings.
- The attached Form must be returned to allow this to happen.
- Eligible members entry to this Cash Draw will not be valid unless full fees are paid and credited in advance.
- Winning Members will be notified after the Draw takes place.
- A list of all entrants to the Draw will be held at Naomh Breandain Credit Union Ltd.
- Financial accounts on the Cash Draw will be audited at the year-end and presented at the A.G.M.
- To comply with credit union legislation, if you have an outstanding loan with Naomh Breandain Credit Union and your shares are tied as security, you must lodge €24 into your account for the purpose of this cash draw.

- In the event that the winning member is a person who is in arrears or in default in carrying out any financial commitment or obligation to Naomh Breandain Credit Union Ltd., the Board of Directors may make a decision to withhold delivery of the prize money won by the member until the arrears have been paid or the default has been rectified. Such a decision of the Board of Directors will be notified in writing to the member in question. If within seven days of the member being notified, he/she has failed to comply with the requirements of the Board of Directors in relation to such arrears or default, Naomh Breandain Credit Union Ltd. Shall withhold the prize money.
- The Draw will be non-profit making and any 10. surplus will be disposed of by way of extra draws.
- It is the responsibility of the member to ensure sufficient funds are in the new Cash Draw Account for all draws.
- Should you wish to withdraw from the Cash Draw, please complete the Cash Draw withdrawal form and return to credit union.



Please tick boxes and return to Credit Union

wish to be included in Naomh Breandain's Credit Union Ltd. Cash Draw.

Please deduct €24 per draw from my Cash Draw Savings unless you receive ne to cease deduction. written confirmation from

taken at this event which may be used by the credit union on

Date:

CAPITALS

of being notified prior to a cash draw.

Signature(s) (Joint A/C):

Name(s) (Joint A/C):

Membership No.:

website or published in local papers or newsletters.

have read the rules and agree to be

**Email Address** 

TEAR HERE ALONG PERFORATION